

#### **Media Contact:**

Ashley Brune, ashley@theabbiagency.com, 775.291.2307

# Edgewood Tahoe Resort Extends Temporarily Closure Through May 14, 2020

Update: As of April 29, 2020, and in line with the federal recommendation to extend the nationwide social distancing guidelines, Edgewood Tahoe Resort will remain closed through May 14, 2020. At this time, we are accepting reservations for lodging starting May 15, 2020. We look forward to welcoming you back when the time is right. Please stay home and stay safe.

## **Edgewood Tahoe Resort Temporarily Closes Its Doors for 30 Days**

**STATELINE, Nev.** (March 18, 2020) - Edgewood Tahoe Resort announced today that, in accordance with the order from Nevada Governor Steve Sisolak, it will temporarily suspend operations for 30 days, effective at noon PST today, with plans to reopen April 16, 2020. In the meantime, its Reservation Sales Associates will be taking calls daily from 7 a.m. to 5 p.m. PST to answer any questions and to book travel accommodations for April 16 and beyond. Reservations can be reached at 888.881.8659.

During the closure, Edgewood Tahoe will ensure all active employees are paid.

"Due to the unprecedented nature of COVID-19, we want our employees to know that they can count on us for support during these trying times," said Corinna Osborne General Manager at Edgewood Tahoe Resort. "We know that the livelihood of our community depends on the Team that makes up our workforce. We will do everything in our power to ensure they are taken care of, including paying all active Team Members during the 30- day closure."

In addition, the property is also sensitive to the needs of the community and will be donating all of its perishable food items to local charities.

It takes compassion and good leadership during these trying times and Edgewood Tahoe is here to support that effort. For additional information, please visit <u>edgewoodtahoe.com</u>.

### ###

#### About The Lodge at Edgewood Tahoe

More than an alpine lodge, Edgewood Tahoe has crafted a new beginning in a storied setting where casual comfort effortlessly blends with classic refinement. The 235 acre, LEED certified lakefront resort with the area's only private beach boasts 154 luxury guest rooms and suites, an 18 hole championship golf course, 8,500 sq. ft. spa, salon, three acclaimed restaurants, a 3,000 sq. ft. ballroom, premium shopping and much more. The award winning property serves as an escape for guests seeking



the best of both worlds: an authentic, elevated experience coupled with the magnificence of the country's most stunning natural surroundings.